{-Needle, Top and Bottom Feed Lockstitch Machine

—REAELTIEY 2

29060704
No.0659-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=YY RXbDERF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref, No.) shown by the tndex.
HRanrBENSBR. HUish To SN BN CIET 21+ F v 2045217, FORErbn 0 i+

2. Explenation of codes
LS ERER
1} Codes on the “Note” column
ERCT Woes

@ T means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
BEO A A LML CSEIEFL AL EBRL ¥
@ #r .., ., refer 10 the “'Note” explanation at bottom of page.
01 A= TN FER OBEEASEBLTTA L

2} Codes on the ""E.C. {Engineering change)™ calumn
"HEEER" WMoEKES
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F 0B £ W B a n it

(@ D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983 108 & nHIRE & 1t

When previous parts {Obsoleted part) and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:
BEOEZEFrLCEENES
In this case, even cbsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
SOETUEEOIIANRETL O EZNTE&E TS, TEFACL N, CENRAOEBEHIRL T 3T a0
Example (1%} ’

i?' Note Part No. Description E.C. ?{2’;
: FE & & ZFEER =S 2 HWE

1 81401-100000  Needle bar i00/83) - -

I 11 B1401-100000-A Needle bar LA F0/B3! iR — L

,,{ 2 5 B1105-200000  Frame cover [D°f0783° [B1105-300000 -
. i ,
B1105-300-000 Frame cover LBJQ@?_: T~ Lihin— 1

@ In case when previcus parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BEORIBRENHHIBEOTE

In this case the new part number is repfaced on the * 58 (Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number,
SOBEG, BHGONNEENI I AL LA LUGE,rRALTHNEITOT LR ETIFIX T AL

® c.10/83
1 =" [B1105500-000]  Frame cover o fc.1o/83] Bilos-secdin 1
Correct No, Wrang No.
TLURE EINRE

Please order by the correct part number.
FLUSBETIENTA O
@ M.10/83 ..., TFhe amount required s changed from Qctober, 1983

The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’’. column.
WEFIOAL N HBATEFL L~ ZOBSHBNCEHLUCHES»XRLTED 3 +

3) Cedes on the “Amt, Req.” column
THET WoiLs
@ 2 Indicates amount required is 2.
HE, 2ExEbL I

(@ 2.0 ......... Indicates length in meters. {unit is meter}
Fad., 2XA-ribERbOLET (HEQRA—FTT

Q) - Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
SRR LA AR T T
@ tndicates sub parts which construct the assembly part,

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 27 I in Japanese, in the “"Description” colume.
HEBR B L T2 FEGELRLLI T MMRAIABEWNCETT "asn” MY TV I rRFLISHN 2 ¢

o-—.o-—-.-—.owa--.o»ﬂ-—.ohvt«o-—n».vmo-...o-—.w—.o-«.o-—..u..s...s..._,_“.‘.‘,‘,._w“,._v,.,‘“._..,_“L_._"“__““a‘_\.‘_“h“hv_‘.__‘n__‘“_ﬂ__”H.HN_‘“_‘“_“\H"HN_‘“__.HVWG "

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

fn order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please cleasly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. BROS-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

MABREXDOERO R

SOV YRMZERBE ATV AHARE S TEN ORI, BAOELS (54 (E. B1109-032-A00) T & X T & o,
EDET, TR A=Y IR OERES (REBT. BIAE N00T00NR G, BEES 4 - ERIATAES LT
To X HROEDBRBD AT EI L A AKEN I T DT TR FEA N

R s T Lo NP
L B N

.
{
!
I
{
i
{
i
{
{
5
el
i
H
:
f
5
<
I
{
I
{
:
{
i
{
i
{
4
!
{
i
!
i
{
§
i
i
H
I
H
{
7
{
{
i
{
i
!
5
!
5
el
{
{
i
{
i
!
{
{
f
']
{
i
{
Fl
i
s
]
s
{
!
{
H
i
{
<
i
i
/
{
]
{
i
{
i
{
i
+
i
{
i




10.

11,

12,

13.

CONTENTS

H /8
FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................ ... o ol e i
ERER - A %P
MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS ... o 3
LW - U HIBAGR
NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS .......... .. .. ooiviinnn, 5
g e - XIPRIGR
PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS ... .. breneeana 6
A B BA R
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .. o it 7
® O Bk
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..... PP 9
T b BA 4%
THREAD TENSTON COMPONENTS . ... o e 10
H#FBAR
UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ... o e 1t
£ 0P
KNEE LIFTER & OIL PAN COMPONENTS . ... ..o 13
BLE - Bk
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ... .. . 15
Y A Y X3k
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... e 16
S AL T B
TABLE COMPONENTS . oo it 17
B B 4
ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS oo e 18
118 5 B 6
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . e 19

5|




1.

FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHER - S 3B

o




REF.NO. HOTE PART KO, DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 B1121-141-HAO-C FACE PLATE ASM. A4z (93) 1
2 B1105-141-H00  THROAT PLATE D=2.6 MAR 1
3 B1112-141-HAC  BED SLIDE ASM. 2474 (93) 1
4 B1112-141-H00  BED SLIDE A2 (1)
5 B1111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRING ANTH4Y AT (1)
6 35-60680210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 E329" 3/32-56 L=1.9 (2)
7 D1130-141-E00  THREAD GUIDE TRIETIRT% APPUIA 1
8 B1129-141-H00  THREAD GUIDE FRAMDY 1
9 B1118-141-H00-A SIDE PLATE P42 1

10 B1150-141-H00-A TOP COVER FvETY 1
11 B1123-141-H00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUETVEAT - 1
12 B1103-141-H00  SCALE BASE PLATE PREVEMS L A 1
13 D1126-560-E00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, A P-h{bPU4 A 1
14 81131-141-H00  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, B P-44FP0T4 B 1
15 TA-1250406-R0  RUBBER PLHG bty D=12.5 L=4 1
i6 B1156-115-000  RUBBER PLUG YTy FITHRTR) TR 2
17 B1128-522-000  THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET AL EAY 1
18 B3503-201-00¢ OIL RESERVOIR PIT9RTeY i
19 B3504-201-000  OIL FELT TIT9RTRY JLkE 1
20 B3515-201-000 CLAMP SLEEVE NUT 77 37 43137 1
21 B3527-012-000  HOLDER FRIRNYY 2Yv ATAHRTYT 1
22 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 2%y 0.3
23 SS-7112420-SP SCREV  11/64-40 1.=24 TEETRYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
24 P3-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3.5X10 27°U0¥yTe®y 3,5X10 i
25 PS-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3.5X10 A°YVTE°y 3.5X10 1
26 P3-0350102-KR  SPRING PIN 3.5X10 Z7°YUETe Y 3.5X10 1
27 §8-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 AEG52YT 9/64-40 L=7 1
28 $5-5090810~SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F5239" 9/64-40 L=6 13
29 $85-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 IA$IRYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
30 58-7112420-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=24 IAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=24 1
31 $85-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 1.=16 733" 11/64-40 L=16 1
32 SS5-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 IAEIFYT 9/64-40 L=6.1 1
33 S8-7110510-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 HEIFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5 1
34 SS-7110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEIFYT 11/64-40 =7 2
35 S8-7110710-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 1=17 TAEFRYT 11/64-40 L=T7 4
36 55-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 T 11/64-40 L=7 2
37 55-8110510-3P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=b 1
38 55-611081¢-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E7%Y" 11/64-40 L=6 1
39 B3517-009-000  OIL FELT REAR 197 FITIRTA TIAE 1




2. MAIN SHAFT & ARM SHAFT COMPONENTS
L - UHBIG




REF.RO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTICON A AMT.
; D1201-141-E00  HAIN SHAFT Yty 1
2 B1202-141-HO0  ARM SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9IITh L AR 1
3 B1203-141-H00  MAIN SHAFT BUSHIRG, INTERMEDIATE GIIT RN 1
4 B1204-141-H00  ARM SHAFT BUSHING, REAR A9TTh 93N AR 1
5 D1206-141-E00  COUMTERVEIGT Y7424 1
6 B1227-145-000  HAND WHEEL ATIETAR 1
7 B1211-141-H00  FEED ECCENTRIC CAM A4A4 AP AVIY B4 i
8 B1211-226-000  ECCENTRIC RETAINER HOUSING TR 1
g B1212-012-000  OIL FELT Tikk 1

10 B1213-012-000 FELT RETATNER JIkE %1 1
11 B1218-012-000  REAR BUSHING OIL FELT 3937 YMAL TIAL 1
12 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT pAEY 1
13 CQ-2000000-00  OIL WICXK 1YY 0.1
14 €a-2000000-00  O1L VICK 1Yy 0.1
15 CQ-2000000-00 0IL WICK Yy 0.1
16 CS-147121A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=12 272b9% D=14.72 ¥=12(73) 1
17 CS-1471212-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 2320y D=14.72 ¥=12 {1)
18 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
19 $S-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=T7 bA3YT 15/64-28 L=7 2
20 35-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA%9" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
21 SS5-8151550-SP  SCREV 1b5/64-28 L=15 Mixy" 15/64-28 L=15 1
22 S5-8151550-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=15 FARYT 15/64-28 L=15 1
23 $5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y" 1/4-40 L=6 P
24 S5-8151780-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=17.0 FA2YT 15/84-28 L=17 1
25 S5-8151560-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PAxY” 15/64-28 L=15 1
26 S5-76817560-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 I4eI3YT 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
27 $5-8681950-5P  SCREVW 9/32-28 L=19 MARYT 9/32-28 L=19 1
28 TA-0300503-R0  PLUG FAty D=3 L=4.5 2
29 B1301-201-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT 257y 1
30 B1302-141-H00  ARM SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER 2TV 9rARN 1
3 B1303-141~H00  UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER AFVTHYRARN 1
32 B1305-012-0A0  GEAR ASM. IIHENTTAR 24 (U3) 1
33 B1306-1556-0A0  PINIOH ASM. FIHEADTAR Y37 (43) 1
34 B1307-155-0A0  GEAR ASM. LARGE YREEAITAR 274 (73) 1
35 B1308-155-0A0 PINION ASH. IMITRT Y39 (43) 1
36 81308-241-H00  GEAR CASE 998 MTARY-2 1
37 B1309-115-000  GEAR CASE VRN H-R 1
38 Ca-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.1
39 CG-2020000-00 DIL WICK 1Yy 0.1
40 RO-1331701-00  RUBBER RING gyuy™ 1
41 S5-8161550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FA¥YT 15/64-28 L=15 2
42 55-8660810-TP  SCREW FA2YT 1/4-40 L=8 ]
43 $5-9181520-CP  SCREW 9/32-20 L=15.0 nyhrET A 9/32-20 L=15 1
44 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FARYT 1/4-40 L=6 2
45 $5-7090920-SP  SCREVW 9/64-40 L= 8 L3RV 9/64-40 L=8.5 2




3., NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

§TEE - XHMGR
N «
I e
| 12 3
- 3
| i;] 5 P -7 :
3 - |
(@) g >
f | 2 /// @ //;
O L \’ i
10 @ e 15 Q :
I | i
N ﬂ
11 J 17 g 14,7
1 : 20 ////
I o °
1 | -~
o 'r
! i : ,/I 18 /r !
i
| :// ] A : 4
] / !
' L7 o 19 |
o | | 18 .-~
! I
ESFE i
(_;.'_) ’21 ///
5 4 : {
| -
I I
9-7'8 IL_ v J
REF.NO. HOTE PART KO, DPESCRIPTION k v A4 ANT.
1 B1401-141-Hoa NEEDLE BAR MIF S 1
2 B1402-115-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER M 9784 1
3 D1403-141-E00 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MRS BRA%A i
4 81414-232-000  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK Bhate 1
5 B1405-012-000 CAP ¥vy7° i
] D1418-141-E00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MEOETY AbDF 1
T #01 HMDB-100B2100 HEEDLE DBX1 #21 M DBX1 #21 1
8 #02 MC-1425013-00  HEEDLE 1738 130 M} 1738 130 1
9 S$-7080510-TP  SCREVW 1/8-44 L=4.5 /eFEYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
10 S5-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 A2V 11/64-40 1L=2.8 1
11 S8-8150310-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L= 3.4 FA%Y® 15/64-28 L=3.4 1
12 S8-8151550-5P SCREV 15/84-28 L=15§ AT 15/64-28 L=15 i
13 B1901-141-HA0O  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASH. Puhsue™y (13) 1
14 B1901-141-H00  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVEER Yulriue™y (1)
15 B1902-115-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FUETY hauh {1)
16 B1903-141-H00 END SCREW LEFT MERT G havh eRTyzRYT (1}
17 B1904-115-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT STUD FUETY BRIV ITh (1)
18 B1411-552-0A0  NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASH. NI 2% (93) (n
19 B1408-141-H00  HEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MRS B399 pob” (1)
20 B1210-141-H00 HKEEDLE BAR CRANK METS B5uh (1)
21 SS-6080870-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 329" §/64-40 B=6 (1)

Note (#F&d)

HOL. . ... Except JE
For JE

JEmEY

JEW)EHEER




4. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
1A BB R
» |
E i
:
P 4 ,
- i
T
14 1 12 :
s z
| /65@ i
/’ i
|
|
10 ‘
E
:
i
l
i
REF.HO. HOTE PART KO,
1 B1501-141-H0O PRESSER BAR TR i
2 B1509-141-H00 PRESSER SPRING REGHULATOR Fa B EL AL E N 1
3 B1510-141-H00 PRESSEK SPRING THLFaEYR™ 2 1
4 B1510-155-000 PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING THIRTY YA 1
5 211-03304 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET En A0S i
6 Bi515-141-HOO LIFTING LEVER EXPF A% 1
7 B1512-141-H00 HAND LIFTER T¥I7Y” i
8 Bi513-141-HOO HARD LIFTER SHAFT TRIPHOITY 1
9 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 TRIFanbYEYT 19 1
10 D1525-141-EAQ PRESSER FOOT ASM, B 217Y (73) 1
11 PS~0300132-KH SPRIKG PIN 3X13 A7V Yy 1
12 SS-7091110-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 TAEIRYT §/84-40 L=10.5 1
13 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 /LFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
14 SS5~8110310-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 1,= 2.8 FAFYT 11/64-40 L=2.8 1
15 SS-8860610-TP SEREW 1/4-40 L=B FAEYT 1/4-40 L=6 1
16 $3-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= B.H FAZYT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% 0 B




PART HO. DESCRIPTION T
1 B1614-141-H00  PITHAN 743307H* 1
2 D1620-141-E00  FEED REGULATOR 19 Fa9tv8 4 1
3 B1634-141-H00-A STITCH LENGTR REGULATING SCREV A9 $39t9 §V° 1
4 B1801-141-H00  FEED ROCK SHAFT AN ™Y 1
5 B1605-141-H00  FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 24A41595° i
6 B1603-141-H00  FEED ROCKER e 497 1
7 B1604-141-H00  BUSHING, FRONT RAATIYDFT RIA2R 1
8 B1651-141-H00  BUSHING, INTERHEDIATE AT FhARA ]
g 81B02-141-K00  BUSHING, REAR 2AAGRIYYT HYEREL ]
10 B1637-141-H00  BCCENTRIC BUSHING AVDY 7792 1
1 B1813-141-HO0-A FEED DOG Ty ]
12 B1836-141-H00  STITCH DIAL BASE 1) $398Y 3O ARM 1
13 B1806-141-HAO  FEED BAR ASK. et (93) 1
14 B1705-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK PRI IFTEA (1)
15 B1706-155-000 _ FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK HINGE PIN Y™ a9¥*a% #a%ey*y ()
16 B1606-141-H00  FEED BAR 1 44 (1)
17 81707-155-000  FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHER %) #92°%¥°7 $74°% (1
18 81604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT PR 49y 1
19 B1811-155-000-A HINGE STUD FOR PITHAN 1995 5*Y i
20 81618-226-000  HINGE P IN 7538 YYIYY i
21 B161G-141-HOO  FEED REGULATOR CONWECTING LTHK 75338 1Y {
22 B1621-141-HO0-A CONTROL LEVER SHAFT 19033989 UAT-9h !
23 B1622-141-HO0  HINGE PIN ) FAILIETA PAV"Y i
24 D1623-141-EA0  STITCH DIAL ASH. iE) 42 (9%) 1
25 B1624-555-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER Y LA - 1
76 BT827-226-000  REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRANK 177 #a9€995" 1
27 B1833-122-0A0  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASK, LAt - 20yt (7%) 1
28 B1646-201-000  TENSION SPRING R ISVINE 1
29 B1647-226-000  SUSPENSION BRACKET (a) YR A% Ear A 1
30 B1648-122-000 __SUSPENSION HOOK (B) LAY N EbY B ]
3 £Q-2020000-00  0IL WiCK 19y 0.2
32 CS-111101C-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=11.11 ¥=10  23zb9% D=11.11 ¥=10(7%) |
33 €S-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 ¥=10 232097 D=11.11 ¥=10 (1)
34 $$-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 bAFY° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
35 NS-8680410-SP _ NUT 9/32-28 nyp3Yt 9/32-28 1
36 RE-0500711-KP  SNAP RING 5 Ex"2h49 6 1
37 SS-4080620-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 FATEY 1/8-44 L=6 2
38 $S-8121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k33y" 3/16-28 1.=9.5 ]
39 SS-8121210-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 539" 3/16-28 L=9 1
40 $$-8151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1=11.5 €939 15/64-28 1=11.5 1
a1 SS-6661110-SP~ SCREV  1/4-40 L=11 £5%9° 1/4-40 L=11 1
42 $S-7080710-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 6.8. IKEIFY B/64-40 L=6.8 1
43 SS-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=14 MEIFY" 3/16-28 L=14 2
44 $5-7121410-SP  SCREV 3/18-28 L=14 Whe33y" 3/16-28 L=14 2
45 $$-7620750-SP_ SCREW 3/18-32 L= 6.5 WAEIFY” 3/16-32 1=6.5 2
1 SS~7120010-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=0 RRETRY” 3716728 19 1
47 $S-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bx33" 15/64-28 L=7 1
48 $$-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bXEY" 15/64-28 L=7 3
49 $$-8620610-TP  SCREW 3/16-32 1=6 bx3° 3/16-32 126 1
50 $5-9660010-SP__ SCREW 1/4-40 L=0.4 Y3 A 1/4-40 1=9.4 1
51 SS-9860720-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=7 D9AIE AF 174740 L=7 1
52 B1638-141-H00  SCREV TINFIILY 29T ARE PAEST 4
53 SD-0950802-SH  HINGE SCREV D= 9.53 K= 8 2°v3y" D=0.53 =8 !
54 RO-0742401-00  RUBBER RIHG AN 1
55 VZ-1052010-KP _ WAVED VASHER F32°99°47510.5X14.5X0.3 1
56 B1147-141-H00  PIN 171 F99L9 €Y 1
57 B1148-141-H00  SPRING 1Y FA989 E°U A3 1
58 B1701-115-000  FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONKECTING ROD  ¥™a9¥ 17ynvi 1
59 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT TIM 1
60 B1705-141-H00  FEED DRIVING SHAFT YT a9r Yy 1
61 B1209-141-H00 ~ CAW ONTIVLED 1
62 B1704-141-H00  FEED LIFTING FORK N LI CUIRTES 1
63 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 39y _ 0.1
64 £0-2020000-00  OIL VICK vy 0.1
85 NS-6880410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 Y919 9/32-28 1
66 SS-B110710-TP  SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 €539 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
67 SD-1020861-SP  HINGE SCREV D=10.2 H=9.6 ¥"v¥v* D=10.2 H=9.6 1
68 SS=TTTTT20=SP—SCREV —T1764=401=10 i HETES TG40 L=T00 65—t
69 B1113-012-000  CENTER SCREW VY 2
70 NS-6740510-SP  NUT 3/8-28 nUErIIE 3/8-28 2




6. HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

T & B 5

REF.NO. NOTE PART RO, DPESCRIPTION A AMT,
1 B1801-141-HO0  HOOK DRIVIHG SHAFT Iy 1
2 B1802-141-H0O-A DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT VE A S g . 1
3 B1803-141-H00  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE YRYTYTHARN 1
4 B1804-141-H00  BUSHING, REAR YEYTHHIALN 1
] B1830-141-HAQ  HOQK ASH. B (V1) 1
8 B1835-012-000  BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING FINGER TEYT A4x 1
1 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN ety 1
8 B1304-012-A00  OIL FELT ESVAL S A S 2 1
9 B1153-141-H00  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW e 2}ad FaykyRd” 1

10 B1155-141-H00  OIL PIEP 777980 $a9an° 47° 1
11 B1152-141-H00  GASKET PTE2ILRVY 7R ARV !
12 B1154-141-H00  OIL PUMP COVER Bekaga JRHNT - 1
13 B1151-141-HAC  COVER ASM. B2 F291 20474 (93) 1
14 B1151-141-H00  LUBRICATING OIL PUMP COVER Ieja-23vh 1% (1)
15 S3-5660440-3P  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.0 F92%Y" 1/4-40 L=4 (1)
16 B3508-019-000  VASHER 773 Fa%Zah 29T ARV (1)
17 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.1
18 B1156-141-H00  FELT HOLDER FINE 391 1
19 CQ-2020000-00  OIL VICK Yy 0.1
20 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y 0.1
21 C5-0791010-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. B=7.94 W=10 232b9% D=7.94 V=10 (¥3) 1
22 €5-0791016-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=T. 4 W=10 A7Ab9y D=7.94 ¥=10 (1
23 55-8110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4 FARYT 11/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
24 NS-8110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyHs+YE 11/64-40 1
25 35-6111210-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 E33y° 11/64-40 L=12 4
26 35-6111620-SP  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=16.0 £33 11/64-40 L=16 1
Zi S5-81o0710-5F  SUKEV  15/764~48 L=7 FA#27 15/764-28 L=7 I
28 55-8150710-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 bA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 It
29 55-3151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAzYT 15/64-28 L=1b H
30 D1837-141-EA0  BOBBIN CASE ASH. FTETVE-2 (73) 1 !




7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
FA FBG

i3
14
REF.NO. HNOTE PART NO.
)1 D3111-141-EAQ TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. £b FaA9y (73) 1
2 D3111-141-E00 TENSION POST SOCKET 4b FA0Y RTORTA (1)
3 B3115-552-000 TEHSION POST {R$a9Y k%9 (1
4 B3116-125-000 TENSIONK NUT ArF39% Y {1)
5 B3120-125-000 TENSION DISC STOPPER 4F439933 FUETA (1)
6 B3126-012-000  TENSION DISC {FF30%5 (2)
7 B3128-012-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ARMIAT 2 (1)
3 B3129-053-000  TENSION SPRING AFFIVINT {1
9 B3132-552-000  TENSION DISC HOLDER PINEUVIR AR 3 (1)
10 55-8090870-3P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 PRy 9/64-40 L=5.5 {1)
11 B3118-552~F00  TENSION RELEASING PIHN 4bakt £°y F 1
12 D3140-141-E00 PIK, A {h AR YT E°UA 1
13 #01 D3142-141-E00 PINH, B 4b 24X A¥T 29 °UB 1
14 D3142-141-E0A PIN, B AF2AAFYT AL Y (B) 1
15 B3134-141-H00 TERSION RELEASE PLATE {hakA4R 1
18 SD~0600271-SP HINGE SCREV D= 6 H= 2.7 27wyt B=6 H=2.7 1
17 Sb-0600321-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 3.2 27yt D=6 H=3.2 1
18 55-8150710-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
Note (7EiD) #01..... Selective part TR

— 10 —



8. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
EX Y B&R

- 11 —



REF.H0. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION P T ANT.
{ 83001-141-H00  FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 5" 399 Bl 1
2 B3002-141-H00  CRANK CONNECTING ROD BanYL 1
3 B3003-141-H00-A UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 4y A9 vy 1
4 B3005-141-H00  CONNECTING LINK UAPUIAT A ]
5 B3006-141-H00  L-SHAPED LINK L18 1
6 B3007-141-H00  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ST UEES i
7 B3008-141-H00  HINGE SCREW LIV TR vRY* 1
8 B3009-141-HOA  HUT B BYE 8TVEYT P ]
9 B3010-141-H00  WASHER PLBTF B VES 1

10 B3011-141-H00  BUSHING ATTHYY Y PhARA 1
11 B1702-612-000  OIL FELT TIAF I
12 B3011-141-HOA  BUSHING, FRORT 99y RIARN |
13 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nyA3t 15/64-28 t
14 $D-0850751-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8.50 H= 7.5 ¥*v39" D=8.5 H=7.5 1
i5 $5-6151440-SP  SCREV _15/64-28 =14 k539" 15/64-28 L=14 |
16 S5-8150510-TP  SCREV 15/84-28 L= 4.7 FFYS 15/64-28 L=4.7 2
17 $SS-8660610-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=8 PRV 1/4-40 126 2
18 B3012-141-H0O-A VALKING BAR DRIVING LINK L4% B9 191 2°% 1
19 B3014-141-HO0-A L-SHAPED ROD L& o9k !

20 B3015-141-H00  HINGE SCREW L1goy” 2 vay” 3

21 B3016-141-#00  HINGE SCREW, B L1anyr™ % v#y" B ]

22 B3017-141-H00-A CONNECTING LINK HOLDER An 3491 {

23 B3018-141-H00  DRIVING ROD A T 1

24 83019-141-H00  HINGE SCREV VIR E BTVEY 1

25 B3020-141-H00  SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PRI 1

26 B3021-141-H00 ~ SLIDE FORK ERT 1

27 B1526-145-000  PRESSURE FOOT )7y 1
28 B3023-141-HAO-A SLIDE BLOCK ASH. eVt 93 (93) 1
29 B3023-141-H00-A SLIDE BLOCK PIN LY 9y (1)
30 83024-141-H00 _ SLIDE BLOCK vy 32"? (1)
3} RE-0400000-K0  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (4HH) EB-9F47 4 6))
32 B3025-141-HO0-A CONNECTING ARM TRV NS AR 1
33 B3026-141-HO0  UPPER FEED DRIVIRG SHAFT 7YY |
34 B3027-141-H0O0  BUSHING, FRONT 199 HRIAIN 1
35 B3028-141-H00  BUSHING., REAR FHYT I YAIN 1
36 B3020-141-H00  DRIVIKG SHAFT ROD THY AT i
37 B3030-141-H00  DRIVIHG ROD SEN TS 1

38 B3031-141-H00  COKNECTING STUD 2 %3 4b" 0 1

39 B3032-141-H00  CONMECTIHG STUD SHAFT g 48" 4h" 1YY 1

40 B3033-141-H00  SPRING F91INN" % 1

¥] B3034-141-H0C  SPRING POLE FIATIA ¥ YUR D i

42 B3035-141-H00  RETAINING PLATE 403U R" 398 1

43 B3036-141-H00  ADJUSTING THUMB SCREV AUAPIATE FaotUEy” 1

44 B3037-141-HAO  SPRING BASE ASM. L UL NS WA 1

45 B3037-141-H00  SPRING BAR FUTIYUATR bR 4 (1)

% PS-0300322-K0  SPRING PIN Py m

47 B3013-141-HOA  VASHER L43EYE" 49107 % 17974 2
48 #01 B3013-141-HOB  WASHER L44mYE™ 19103 17973 2
49 €S-147101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 V=10 252047 D=14.72 ¥=10 73 1
50 CS-1471012-SH _ THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 V=10 232035 D=14,72 W=1¢ (0
51 S5-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 b3y 1/4-40 L=6 @)
52 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 pyBh YL 1/4-40 ]
53 NS-6660430-SP  NUT 1/4-40 uyRrIYr 1/4-40 1
54 NS-B160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 0933 1/4-24 1
55 NS-6680320-SP  NUT §/32-28 mRTIYr 9/32-28 ]
56 FS-6680410-SP~ NUT 9/32-28 T3+ 9/32-28 T
57 NS-6680320-SP  NT 9/32-28 47394 9/32-28 1
58 B3022-141-HOO-A PIN T UITRY RAEY 1
59 $S-7120910-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=¢ 33y 3/16-28 L=0 ]

60 P$-0300132-KK  SPRING PIN 3X13 270V 1

61 FS-0300201-KP  SPRING PIN 3.0X20 27TV £y 3.0%20 i

62 SD-1020081-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=8.6 2°viyt D=10.2 H=9.6 2

63 $S-6121210-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 339" 3/16-28 L=9 ]

84 $S-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 £339° 9/84-40 L=7.5 2

85 $S-7110910-$?  SCREV eAkTEY 11/64-40 1L=8.5 2

66 SS-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 AL7#v° 11/64-40 L=10.5 2

67 SS-7111410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=} w73y 11/64-40 L=14 3

68 $S-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 A2V 15/64-28 L=4.7 2

69 $S5-8880530-TP  SCREV 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 2

70 $$-7090810-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=6 AEIRY” §/B4-40 L=B 1

1 VP—0650876-SD— WASHER—6-5%13%0-8 £3¢73"2 . 6X13X0.8 1

Note (7FAC) #0L..... Selective part

RS

- 12 —



9. KNEE LIFTER & OIL PAN COMPONENTS

B - ok

! Fanw
[l
b

7

<

- 13 —



REF.ND. NOTE PART MO, DESCRIPTIODN E v 3 A AMT.
1 D3410-141-E00-A KNEE LIFTER LEVER A LA 1
2 $D~0991551-SP  HIMGE SCREW D=9.9 H=5.5 ¥ uzyt D=9.9 K=15.5 1
3 B3416-141-H00-A SWIVEL ) Rty AR 1
4 $D-0790351-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.9 #=3.5 2yt D=7.9 H=3.5 1
5 B3415-141-HAO  CONMECTIMG RBD, VERTICAL RS (¥3) 1
B B3402-141-HAO-A BELL CRANK BRACKET ASM. 3 72 #41 (93) 1
7 B3401-141-H00  BELL CRANX BRACKET YAFIHBLR" 4 (1)
8 B3402-141-H00-A BELL CRANK BRACKET 1 31 (N
9 B3403-141-H00 PIN 9AFABYIEC Y (1

10 B3404-141-H00  ROLLER Y4730 (1)
11 B3405-141-H00 PIN ¥37220 HyALSY (1)
12 B3406-141-H00  SPRING YRATIFFIN" 3 i
13 $$-7120910-SP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=9 ILFFY” 3/16-28 L=9 2
14 B8217-141-HA0  OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 7 39r {h3) 1
15 105-39906 SET NAIL PADET 4
16 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 ok A°47° 8 0.8
17 HAV-02130000 EDGING AUDAVL M 0.2
18 B3420-141-HAA  KNEE LIFTER ASM. e PR (93) 1
19 B3426-141-H00-A KNEE LIFTING BEHT ARM A A LT (1
20 B3420-141-HOA  MAIN SHAFT 29" Y (1)
21 B3433-141-H0A  BRACKET BT 7RV RIS {0
22 B3432-141-H00  SUPPORT LR (2)
23 B3435-141-H00  KNEE TOP ROTARY SPRIKNG ERT9L B4FY FANTR (1
24 B3424-141-H00  MOUNTING BRACKET IBTYITIIFL ATAR (1)
25 B3434-141-H00  BRACKET A (1)
28 B3425-141-100  MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW FAay© {3)
27 $S-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 YA A 9/32-20 1L=20 (2)
28 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASH. LR T4 M3 1
29 $K-3483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 IREIFYT D=4.8 L=32 4

— 14 -



10. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NA AN — e Sk & B

8\%&\[ )
BEM%

3____ 8

REF.NO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION -V AMT
1 D8230-141-E00  BELT COVER ATRBBAT - );
2 D8231-141-E00  BELT COVER TOP A ATRMENT- 72 A 1
3 D8233-141-F00  BELT COVER TOP B ATAMIAT- 72 B 1
4 08232-141-E00  BELT COVER SUPPORT ATARIAT - YF29 1
5 55-7110340-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 ILEFRY” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 6
6 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 E3%Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 3
7 38-7150740-5P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 IAEIRY” 15/64-28 L=7 3
8 55-6110480-5P  SCREW 11/84-40 L=4.3 E333" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
g WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 e % 6,2X13X1 2

10 B3201-012-0A0  BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 2% 9% 1
11 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 AEIFYT D=4.8 L=25 2
12 WP-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k387" % 5X10.5X1 2

- 15 -



11. THREAD STAND COMPOXKENTS
FALT M

1

f

t

b

i

i

I

I

i

1

|

I

!

¢

t

b

i

i

1 1

!

1

1

|

I

I

I

I

1

i

!

t

t

t

£

}

t

1

1

1

1
REF.NO. KOTE ANT.
1 B3301-012-0A0  THREAD STAND ASH. 127 v9F (73) 1
2 B3307-012-000  THREAD GUIDE AF2F 4PVIA (2)
3 B3310-012-000  POSITION CUP SET SCREW MR APPUFA PAFYT (1)
4 ¥5-0641560-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.4X11.9%1.5 ATFRETETE 6.4X11.9X1.5 (1)
5 B3309-012-000  POSITION COp 1487 AbFVI4 TPPETA (1)
6 B3308-012-000 ROD WASHER Ab3F AFPVIADN (1)
7 B3306-012-000  SPOOL ROD 125 HLHY (1)
8 NH-6081061-SE  HUT M6 YB3y M6 10X11.5%10 (1)
g B3302-012-000  SPOOL REST ROD 1435 YRRy (1}
10 B3312-012-000  SPOOL RETAINER Ahed FURTX (2)
11 B3305-012-000  SPOOL PIN PISEI2 I (2)
12 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION 1h2%9y3” (2)
13 111-83209 SPOOL REST AF% B (1)
14 WP-0560860~SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 E39°9 % 5.6X12X0.8 (2)
15 ¥S-0531060-KR  SPRING WASHER 5.3X8.3X!1 ATESTHTR 5. 3X8,3X1 (2)
18 N5-6123881-SE  NUT 3/16-28 nyprvE 3/16-28 (2)
17 SH-9081080-SE  SCREW M8 L=10 nYR7H"AF HB L=10 (1)
18 HW-B100863-SE  HUT M10 DYy H1G 332 (2)
19 SK-3452000~SE  WOODB SCREW D=4.5 L=20 eIV D=4.5 L=20 (3)
B3301-012-000  SPOOL STAND 1125%" 4 (1)

Bo B>
—t

¥5-1002560-KR

SPRING WASHER 10X18X2.5

ATFTHTR 10X18%X2.5

— 16 —



12. TABLE COMPONENTS
B L BA 4R

B e e e o e e e e e e e e

REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 D8201-141-FAO0  TABLE ASH. F-71"h{73) 1
2 D8201-141-F00  TABLE F-7Th (1)
3 D8203-565-B00  DRAVWER 23 (1
4 B8204-012-000  DRAWER SUPPORT E32TY #41 (2)
5 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LE2TYRbYA° - (1)
6 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 r3y° D=3.1 L=186 (6)
7 B3200-012-000  RUBBER CUSHION F7T BT (4)
8 B8206-012-000  FELT CUSHION k277 Buvay (4)
9 105-39806 SET RAIL bRy (4)

10 B8212-125-000  RUBBER HINGE WASHER 1°h ¥uiT4T (2)
11 B8210-012-000  CUSHION SET NAIL 73T (203)) (4)
12 170-11263 T LEG JUNCTION Ty (7¥279) 1
13 B7114-012-0A0  MOTOR CONNECTING ROD ASM. LA™Y 9%TF (93) 1

—-17 -



13. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

12-13

Sk e
SR ! P
3 oG
4~6

]
g
. 11
REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v b 4 AMT.
1 #01 MDB-100B2104 NEEDLE DBXI #21-4EA. M DBX1 #21-4 1
2 #02 MC-1425013-05 NEEDLE 1738 130-5 n 1738 130-5 1
3 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BAG 79y hn 1
4 B8109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE Fra4nt- (274} 1
5 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 34T - (F29) 1
5] B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SHALL FU54AT - (Yah) 1
7 D9118-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER F7T BT o-ABAT - 1
8 B9121-141-HA0  OILER ASH. FFTI%Y 1
9 B9117-201-000  BOBBIN S 4
10 B1114-012-000  THREAD GUIDE PIN 1RPUART Y 1
11 B8213-125-AA0  HINGE ASH. vyt (73) 2
12 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X¥14) Vagh™F AN+ (%" 4) 1
13 BG113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Haoy™ ¥ A%+ (¥a9) 1
14 B&216-057-0A0  HEAD SUPPORT ASH. PP RRILFTY (91) 1
15 #03 D7101-141-E00  SYNCHROMIZER FIXED PLATE FudaE 27442 1
16 #03 D7102-141-E00  SYNCHRONIZER SHPPORT PLATE Fubaty 3143 1
17 #03 SS-7150040-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=9 QAEFRYT 15/64-28 L=9 2
18 #03 S8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 RS2V 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 #03 GES-12153000 OIL WICK HOLDER YHEYATYRT A 1
20 #03 BT-0630520-720 HOLDER COVER UYIY Fa7” 0.1
Note (7¥30) #01..... Excepl JE JEm] LR <
#o2, . ... For JE JEm]E

#03..... {ptional par!

A a M

- 18



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % o

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& 8 H NO . 3 @ E No . . B No . & B [ No .
BP-8000000-00 14 18 B1622-141-H0O 8 23 B3126-012-000 10 6 CS-1471014-SH 12 49
BT-0B30520-20 18 20 B1624-556-000 & 25 B3128-012-000 10 7 £$-1471012-SH 12 %0
B1103-141-H00 2 12 B1627-226-000 8 26 B3128-053-000 10 8 CS~147121A-SH 4§ 16
B1105-141-Ho0 2 2 B1633-122-040 8 27 B3132-552-000 10 - @ CS-1471212-5SH 4 17
B1111-012-000 2 5 B1634-141-H00-A 8 3 B3134-141-H0O0 10 15
B1112-141-HAO 2 ki B1636-141-H00 8 12 B3201-012-040 15 10 D1126-560-E00 2 13
B1112-141-H0O 2 4 B1637-141-H00 8 10 B3301-012-0A0 16 1 D1130-141-E00 2 7
B1113-012-000 & 89 B1838-141-100 & 52 B3301-012-000 16 20 01201-141-E00 4 1
B1114-012-000 18 10 R1646-201-000 & 28 B3302-012-000 16 9 D1206-141-E00 4 5
B1118-141-H00-A 2 g B1647-226-000 8 29 B3305-012~000 16 11 D1403-141-E00 5 3
B1121-141-HAO-C 2 1 B1648-122-000 8 30 83306-012-000 186 7 D1418-141-E00 5 6
B1123-141-%00 2 1t B1651-141-H00 3 8 83307-012-000 16 2 D1525-141-EAO 8 10
B1128-522-000 2 17 B1701-115-000 8 58 B3308-012-000 16 § D1820-141-E00 8 2
B1129-141-HOD 2 8 B1702-012-000 4 12 83309-012-000 18 5 D1623-141-EAO 3 24
B1131-141-H00 2 14 B1702-012-000 8 59 B3310-012-000 18 3 P1837-141-EAO 9 30
B1147-141-H00 8 5B B1702-012-000 12 11 B3311-012-000 18 12 P3111-141-EA0 10 ]
B1148-141-H00 8§ 57 B1704-141-H00 8 82 B3312-012-000 16 10 D3TE1-141-E00 10 2
B1150-141-HO0-4 2 10 BI705-141-HOO 8 B0 B3401-141-H00 14 7 D3140-141-E00 10 12
B1151-141-HAO 9 13 B1705-155-000 & 14 B3402-141-HA0-A 14 6 D3142-141-E0A 10 14
B1151-141-H0O 9 14 B1706-155-000 g 15 B3402-141-H00-A 14 8 D3142-141-E00 10 13
B1152-141-100 g 11 B1707-155-000 5 17 $3403-141-#00 14 9 D3410-141-E00-4 14 1
B1153-141-800 g 9 B1801-141-H0O 9 1 B3404-141-10C 14 10 D7101-141-800 18 15
B1154-141-H00 9 12 B1802-141-H00-4 9 2 B3405-141~H00 14 11 D7102-141-E00 18 16
B1155-141-H00 g 10 B1803-141-H00 9 3 B340B-141-HOC 14 12 D8201-141-FA0 17 1
B1158-115~000 2 18 B1804-141-H00 9 4 B3415-141-HA0 14 5 08201-141-F00 17 2
B11568-141-H00 9 18 B1830-141-HAO 9 5 B3416-141-H00-A 14 3 D8203-555-B60 17 3
B1202-141-H00 4 2 B1835-012-000 9 B B3420-141-HAA 14 18 D8204-555-000 17 5
B1203-141-H00 4 3 B1901-141-HAD 5 13 B3420-141-H0A 14 20 D8230-141-E00 15 i
B1204-141-H00 4 4 B1801-141-H00 5 14 B3424-141-H00 14 24 D8231-141-F00 15 2
B1209-141-H00 3 6l B1902-115-000 5 15 B3425-141-H0O 14 28 D8232-141-E00 15 4
B1210-141-Hoo 5 20 B1903-141-H00 5 18 B3426-141-H00-A 14 19 D8233-141-E00 15 3
B1211-141-H00 4 7 B1904-115-000 5 17 B3432-141-H00 14 22 DO118-555-B00 18 i
B1211-226-000 4 3 B3001-141-K00 12 1 B3433-141-H0A 14 21
B1212-012-000 4 9 B3002-141-H00 12 2 B3434-141-H00 14 25 GES-12153000 18 1%
B1213-012-000 4 10 B3003-141-H00-4 12 3 B3435-141-H00 14 23
B1218-012-000 4 11 B3005-141-H00 12 4 B3503~201-000 2 18 KAV-02130000 14 17
B1227-145-000 4 B B300B-141-HO0 12 5 B3504-201-000 2 19 HC-1425013-00 5 8
B1301-201-000 4 29 B3007-141-#00 12 6 B3508-019-000 g 16 HC-1425013-05 18 2
B1302-141-H00 4 30 B300B-141-H00 12 7 B3515-201-000 2 20 HDB-100B2100 5 7
B1303-141-H00 4 3t B3009-141-HoA 12 8 B3517-00%-000 2 3% HDB-100B2104 18 i
B1304-012-A00 g 8 B3010-141-H00 12 9 B3527-012-000 2 21
B1305-012-040 § 32 B3011-141-Hoa 12 12 BT114-012-0A0 17 13 HN-B0OB10B1-SE 16 8
B1306-155-0A0 4 33 B30E1-141-H0O 12 10 B8204-012-000 17 4 RH-B8100663-SE 16 18
B1307-155-0A0 4 34 B3012-141-HOO-A 12 18 B8206-012-000 17 8 KS-6110420-SP 9 24
B1308-155-0A0 4 35 B3013-141-HO0&A 12 47 B8209-012-000 17 7 N5-6123881-SE 16 18
B1308-241-H0O 4 35 B3013-141-H0B 12 48 B8210-012-000 17 11 NS-B150310-SP 12 13
B1309-115-000 4 37 B3014-141-%00-4 12 19 B8212-125-000 17 10 NS-8160520-SP 12 54
B1401-141-H04A 5 i B3015-141-%00 12 20 B8213-126-AA0 18 11 HS-8680430-8P 12 52
$1402-115-000 5 2 B3016-141-HOO 12 21 BB216-067-0A0 18 14 HS-86B0430-SP 12 53
B1405-012-000 5 5 B3017-141-HOO-4 12 22 B3217-141-HA0 14 14 HS-6680320-57 12 55
B1408-141-H00 5 18 B3018-141-H00 12 23 B9101-552-000 18 3 HS-8680320-SF 12 57
B1411-562-080 5 18 B3019-141-H00 12 24 BO100-555-000 18 4 NS-8880410-SP 8 35
B1414-232-000 5 4 B3020-141-H00 12 25 B9110-012~000 18 5 K5-8680410-SP 8 65
B1501-141-H00 6 1 B3021-141-HO0 12 28 BO111-012-000 18 6 HS-8B80410-SP 12 58
B1509-141-H00 6 2 B3022-141-H00-A 12 58 B9112-012-000 18 12 HS-8740510-5P 8 70
B1510-141-HoO 6 3 B3023-141-HAO-A 12 28 BO113-012-000 18 13
B1510-155-000 8 4 B3023-141-#00-A 12 20 BO117-201-000 9 7 P3-0300132-KH 6 11
B1511-555-000 8 9 B3024-141-H00 12 30 B9117-201-000 18 ] PS-0300132-KH 12 80
B1512-141-H00 6 7 B3025-141-HO0-A 12 32 BOl21-141-HAD 18 8 PS-0300201-KP 12 61
B1513-141-H00 6 8 B3026-141-HOC 12 33 PS-0300322-0 12 4B
B1%1%-141-100 i 6 B3027-141-HOO 12 34 £0-2000000-00 4 13 PS-0350102-KR 2 24
B1526-145-000 12 27 B3028-141-H00 12 35 CQ-2000000-00 4 14 P§-0350102-KR 225
BiBO1-141-HOO 8 4 B3029-141-HCO 12 38 CU4-2000000-00 4 15 P$-0350102-KR 2 28
B1602~141-H#00 8 g B3030-141-H00 12 37 CQ-2000000-00 9 17
B1603-141-H00 3 6 B3031-141-H00 12 38 CQ-2020000-00 2 22 RE-0400000-K0 12 31
B1604-012-000-A 8 18 B3032-141-H00 12 39 CG~2020000-00 4 38 RE-0500711-KP 8 36
B1804-141-H00 8 7 B3033-141-H00 12 40 £0-2020000-00 4 39 R0O-0742401-00 8 54
B1605-141-H0O 8 5 B3034-141-H00 12 41 Ct-2020000-00 § 3t RO-1331701-00 4 40
B16806-141-HAO 8 13 B3035-141-H00 12 42 CO-2020000-00 8 83
B1806-141-H00 8§ 16 B3036-141-H0O0 12 43 £Q-2020000-00 8 B4 $D-0800271-SP 10 18
B1811-155-000-A & 19 B3037-141-HA0 12 44 C{4-2020000-00 g 19 SD-0800321-SP 10 17
BIBTS=T3T-HOC-8 8 11 BIG3T-14T=-H00 1245 Ca=2020000-00 g 20 SO=0T90351=5P 14 [
81614-141-H00 8 H B3115-552-000 10 3 £5-0791010-SH g 21 SD-0850751-8P 12 14
B1618-226-000 5 20 83116-125-000 10 4 C$-0791016-SH 9 22 SD-0950802-SH 8 53
B1619-141-HOO 8 21 B3118-552-F00 10 11 £8-111101C-SH § 32 $D-0991551-8P 14 2
BiB21-141-#00-4 8 22 B3120-125-000 10 5 £5-1111018-SH 8 33 $b-1020981-5p g8 87

- 19 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 5l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
% & A No. 2 8 E No. L ] B No . & @ H No .

SD-1020881-SP 12 B2 58-8151550-3P g 29
SK-3311600-SE 17 6 $5-8151780-8P 4 24
SK-3452000-SE 16 1% 35-8620810-TP § 4%
SK-3482500-3C 15 11 55-8680530-TFP 12 89
5K-3483200-8E 14 29 55-8660610-TP 4§ 18
SH-g0B1080-3E 18 17 §5-8660610-TP 4 23
$5-2080710-5P AL 55-36880610-TP 4 44
55-2110920-T¢ 2 29 55-8660810-TP 6 15
$5-4080620-TP 8§ 37 55-8660610-TP 8 3
$8-5000810-SP 2 28 S§-8880810-TF 12 17
$5-5860440-3P 9 15 35-8660810-TP 12 51
55-6060210-3P 2 ] $5-86860810-TP 4 42
§5-6090670-TP 5 21 55-8881950-SP 4 27
55-6080810-5F {2 64 $8-9181520-CP 4 43
S55-6110480-3F 15 8§ §5-9182010-SH 14 27
$5-6110480-8F 15 8 $5-9660720-SP 8 5
55-8110610-TP 2 38 33-9860910-3P 8 50

$8-6110710-TP 8 68

53-8111210-5F g 25 TA-0300503-R0 4 28
55-6111810-SP 2 A TA-1250406-R0 2 15
$5-6111620-3P 9 26
55-6121050-8P § 38 VP-0501016-5C 15 12
§5-8121210-8P § 19 ¥P-0560860-SE 16 14
$5-6121210-3¢ 12 63 VP-0621016-30 15 9
55-6151220-8¢ & 40 WpP-0650876-50 12 71
58-6151440-5P 12 15 NS-0531060-KR 16 15
S8-8681110-3P g 4l VS-0841580-Kk 16 4
55-7080510-TP 5 9 ¥5-1002560-KR 16 21
$§-7090810-3P 12 70 ¥Z-1052010-KP 8 58
$8-7000620-TF 2 32
$8-7080710-3P 8 42 105-39908 14 15
S5-7080820-5P 4§ 45 105-39908 17 9
$5-7081110-3P 8 12 110-23751 14 238
§5-7110340-5P 15 5 111-83209 16 13
$5-7110510-3P 2 33 170-11283 17 12
35-7T110710-5P 2 34
$3-7110710-8P 2 3 211-03304 6 5
§8-7110710-SP 18 18
58-7110720-5P z2 36
35-7110840-5P 6 13
58-7110810-3P 12 65
$5-7111120-5p 8 68
§8-7111120-8p 12 66
$5-7111410-3P 12 67
58-7112420-SP 2 23
S5-T112420-5P 2 30
$5-7120810-SP 8 48
$§-7120810-5P 14 13
$8-7120810-TP 12 59
§3-7121410-8P 8 423
S5-7121410-5P 8 44
$5-7150740-5p 15 7
S3-7150940-5P 18 17
$5-7620750-3P 8 45
S8-76881750-TP 4 28
$5-8080670-5¢ 10 10
S5-8110310-5P 5 10
$5-8110310-3P 6 4
S5-8110610-5P 2 37
§5-8110520-TP 9 23
55-8110750-5P 6 18
$5-8150310-3P 5 1
§5-8150510-TF 12 16
$5-8150510-TF 12 83
$5-8150710-8P 4 19
58-8150710-5¢ 8§ 47
§5-8150710-5P § 48
53-8150710-3P g 27
$8-8150710-8F 9 28
Ss-8150710-3p 10 18
85-8151150-8P 4 20
$5-8151550-3P 421
$5-8151550-5P 4 22
§5-8151550-5P 4 25
$5-8151550-5P 4 41
$8-8151550-SF 5 12

— 20 —




FML R, TR
To crder or b lurlhes
irtgrmartion,

| pieasa contact :

JUKI CORPORATION

EDMT YU R R RN RO PR ERT RN SRR
& Thad cich ol o Songedidl in this parta 18] & subjsst 16 changs ko nddgvestan] ol the commodity without rolics.
W — L b R 1A REONRAE Y CRE - FIBL R T,

= Thes parts list 15 adited and prinked in scomedanca with the product spacilications aa ol Heveskar 1952

Froifad 10 JRgsn
e e o e e o T e e T el e e e et s O i el =] S LSS S i S



